

# **CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION**

This is to certify that

### **TTG Imaging Solutions, LLC**

8205 B & G Court, Stokesdale, North Carolina, 27357, USA

Refer to Attachment to Certificate of Registration dated October 18, 2022 for additional certified sites

operates a

#### **Quality Management System**

which complies with the requirements of

#### ISO 9001:2015

for the following scope of certification

Sale, repair, refurbishment, installation, servicing of ionizing and non-ionizing medical imaging devices.

File No.: Issue Date:

Certificate No.: CERT-0136382 1698280 October 18, 2022 Original Certification Date: May 1, 2018 Certification Effective Date: October 26, 2020 Certification Expiry Date: October 25, 2023

Lin Sloven

Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance SAI Global Assurance



Registered by: QMI-SAI Canada Limited (SAI Global), 20 Carlson Court, Suite 200, Toronto, Ontario M9W 7K6 Canada. This registration is subject to the SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. While all due care and skill was exercised in carrying out this assessment, SAI Global accepts responsibility only for proven negligence. This certificate remains the property of SAI Global and must be returned to them upon request. To verify that this certificate is current, please refer to the SAI Global On-Line Certification Register: https://www.saiglobal.com/en-us/assurance/auditing\_and\_certification/certification\_registry/



## ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

These sites are registered under Certificate No: CERT-0136382 issued on October 18, 2022

#### Effective Date File No. 1698280 **TTG Imaging Solutions, LLC** October 26, 2020 8205 B & G Court, Stokesdale, North Carolina, 27357, USA Sales, Repair, Refurbishment, Installation, Servicing of ionizing and non-ionizing medical imaging devices 1698286 **TTG Imaging Solutions, LLC** October 26, 2020 8203 B & G Court, Stokesdale, North Carolina, USA Sales, Repair, Refurbishment, Installation, Servicing, of Ionizing and Non-ionizing Medical Imaging Devices. 1724886 **TTG Imaging Solutions, LLC** October 12, 2022 10010 Fairbanks N., Houston, Texas, 77064, USA Stock Parts, Refurbishment, Parts Repair and Testing, Installation, Ship and Receive Parts and Camera Systems. 1726696 **TTG Imaging Solutions, LLC** October 12, 2022

10120 Fairbanks N Houston Rd, Houston, Texas, 77064, USA

Warehouse, Refurbishment, Testing, Packaging, Receiving and Shipping.

These registrations are dependent on TTG Imaging Solutions, LLC (File No. 1698280) maintaining their scope of registration to ISO 9001:2015

